
FC 5 Cordless Hard-Floor Cleaner
BRING BACK THE WOW. Combines all the advantages of the FC 5 floor cleaner with the flexi-

bility of cordless cleaning: the FC 5 Cordless with 2-in-1 function for wiping and vacuuming in 

a single step.
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	 2-in-1 function

	 Wiping without vacuuming beforehand by picking up wet and dry 

dirt, as well as hairs, in a single step.

	 Approximately 20 minutes of battery life from the 
powerful lithium-ion battery

	 Maximum freedom of movement – independence from the power 

outlet.

	 No need to constantly plug/unplug, for ultimate convenience when 

cleaning.

	 Self-cleaning function through automatic removal of dirt 
from the rollers

	 20 per cent better cleaning performance compared to conventional 

mopping.

	 Floors dry in less than 2 minutes thanks to the low residual moisture.

	 High-quality microfibre rollers

	 Mounting and removing the microfibre rollers is quick and easy.

	 Machine washable at up to 60°C. F
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TECHNICAL DATA AND EQUIPMENT

FC 5 Cordless Hard-Floor Cleaner

	 Battery driven
	 Innovative self-cleaning function

Technical data
Order No.  1.055-605.0

EAN code  4054278622378

Type of current Ph / V / Hz 1 / 100–240 / 50–60

Cleaning performance per tank filling 
(approx.)

m² ca. 60

Fresh water container capacity ml 400

Waste water container capacity ml 200

Roller working width mm 300

Drying time of cleaned floor min. ca. 2

Battery running time min. ca. 20

Battery charge time h 4

Battery type  Lithium-ion battery

Cleaning station volume ml 200

Weight kg 4,4

Dimensions (L x W x H) mm 320 × 270 × 1220

Equipment
Two-tank system  
Cleaning rollers, yellow  
RM 536 universal floor cleaner, 30 ml  
Cleaning and parking station  
Battery charger  
  Included in delivery.     * The Kärcher floor cleaner achieves up to 20 per cent better cleaning performance compared to a conventional mop with wiping cloth cover in the “Wiping” test 
category. Refers to average test results in cleaning efficiency, dirt pick-up and edge cleaning.     



FC 5 CORDLESS HARD-FLOOR CLEANER
1.055-605.0

1 2 3

F
C
 5

 C
o
rd

le
ss

 H
ar

d
-F

lo
o
r 

C
le

an
er

, 1
.0

5
5

-6
0

5
.0

, 2
0

2
0

-0
5

-1
9

Order No. Quantity Price Description

Rollers

Multi-surface roller set, yellow 1 2.055-006.0 1 pair 2-part microfibre roller set for gentle wet cleaning and care 
of all hard floors. Lint-free, absorbent and hard-wearing. 
Suitable for machine washing up to 60 °C.



Multi-surface roller set, grey 2 2.055-007.0 1 pair 
Stone roller set 3 2.055-021.0 1 pair 
  Included in delivery.       Available accessories.     


